
Friday, August 10LUNAeen
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 28)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 With a Smile and a Song
10. O Devotions: Mr. F. E. Slat-
tery
10.20 For My Lady: "The Lady"12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 From our Library2.30 Classical Music, featuring
Sonata Works;
Sonata in G Major, Opus 31, No.
1 for Piano (Beethoven)3.30 in varied mood
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light music
4.30-5.06 Children’s session with
feature "Swiss Family Robin-son"
6. O Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
7. 0 Local News Service
7.15 Sports Talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
. The Leeds Festival Choir,Choral Dance No. 17 from"Prince Igor’? (Borodin)
7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 0 Beecham and the LondonPhilharmonic Orchestra,
Symphony in D Major, K.385(‘The Haffner’) (Mozart)8.20 Studio Recital by LomaMetherell (mezzo-soprano),"L’Heure Exquise"’ (Hahn),*?*Neath the Branches," ‘Mad-rigal" (Massenet), ‘‘Cavatine deLeila" (Bizet)8.32 Conservatoire Orchestra of
Paris,*. *

"The Sea" (Debussy)9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Louis Kentner (piano),Ballade in B Minor (Liszt)9.41 Heinrich Schlusnus ‘(barit-
tone),
"QO Come in Dreams," "TheThree Gipsies" (Liszt)9.50 Chicagu Symphony Orches-tra,
Overture to an Italian Comedy
(Benjamin)
10. 0 Music, Mirth and Melody11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UN? > AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m.

7. Op.m. After Dinner Music
8. 0 Variety Show9.0 Songs of the Islands9.15 Light Qpera and Musical
Comedy9.45 Salon Music
10. O Light Recitals
10.30 Close down

{}72 IM AUCKLAND#250 ke. 240 m.
6 Op.m. Piano and Organ Selec-tions
6.20 Light Popular Items7.0 Orchestral and Instrumental
Selections
8. 0 Light Concert
8. 0 Modern Dance Music
10. 0 Close down

2 Y 570 ke. 526m.
(if Parliament is broadcast 2YCwill transmit this programme)6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
6.15 Breakfast session
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 28)9.39 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star: Yehudi Men-uhin (violin)
9.40 Music While You Work10.40 Devotional Service
10.25 A.C.E. Talk: "The OtherWorkrooms in the House"
10.40 For My Lady: The StoryBehind the Song ‘42.0 Lunch Music (12-15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON. NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools

I —
2. 0 Classical Hour, featuringMusie by Prokofieff: MajorWork: "Peter and the Wolf"3.0 Play of the Week
3.28 103.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "The Kingsmen": Radio’s
Royal Quartet
4.15 Allen Roth and the Sym-
phony of Melody
4.30 5.0 Children’s session:
"Halliday and Son" and "Child-
ren of the New Forest’
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Piano Time, featuring JohnParkin (A Studio presentation)7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 Ena Myerscough (mezzo-contralto),
Songs by Carrie Jacobs-Bond:
"Parting," "De Las’ Long Res’,’"
"T Love You Truly," "Still Un-
exprest," "Des, Hold My HandsTo-night" (A Studio Recital)
8.12 At Short Notice: Music
that cannot be announced in ad-
vance
8.28 ‘"The BBC Brains Trust"
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
Music of the Pipes: A

programme for our. Scottish
listeners. Narrator: J. B. Thom-
son
10.10 Rhythm on Record: TheWeek’s Releases, compered by"Turntable"11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ONVE WELLineron
p.m. Dance Music
Songs for Sale
Accordiana
Voices in Harmony
Hawaiian Harmonies
Silvester and Bradley
Revels in Rhythm
Rhythmic Vocalists
SONATA HOUR:

Beethoven's Piano Sonatas:(Seventh Session of Series)
Artur Schnabel (piano), Sonata
No. 7 in D Major, Op. 10, No.9.26-10.0 Music -by ModernBritish Composers: Watson
Forbes (viola) and Myers Foggin
(piano), Sonata (Bliss)
9.50 Steuart Wilson (tenor)
with the Marie Wilson Stringz
Quartet, and ° Reginald Paw)
(piano), "On Wenlock Edge"
(Vaughan-Willlams) °*

9.53 Roy Agnew (piano), So-
nata Rallade (Agnew)
10. 0 At Close of Day
10.30 Close down
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7.30 Ye Olde Time Music Hall7.43, With a Smile and a Song
8.25 "Krazy Kapers’"’
9. 2 Stars of the Concert Hall
9.20 "This Man is Dangerous"
9.45 Tempo di Valse
10. 0 Close down

27 NEW PLYMOUTH810ke. 370 m.
8. Op.m. Concert Programme9.15 "Dad and Dave’
9.30 Concert Programme
10. 0 Close down

WAH my fym.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 28)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
12.0 Lunch Musie (12.15 and
1.15 pun, LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to. Schools
4.45-5.0 For the Children
6. 0 ‘Vanity Fair’
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme
6.45 Station Announcements
"Greyburn of the Salween"
7. O , After Dinner Music
7.30 Screen Snapshots7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 .With a Smile and a Song8.30 Dance programme by
Muggsy Spanier and his Orch-
estra
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
8.25 Anne Shelton (BBC prog.)
9.54 ‘Further Adventures of Gus
Gray"
10. 0 Close down

BYN Ae920 ke. 327m.
7. Op.m. "Bluey"
7.25 Miscellaneous Light Music
8. 0 Sketches and Variety: ‘‘li's
an Old English Custom." A
Light Programme on Horse Rac-
ing (BBC feature)
8.16 Harry Tate and Company:
"Running an Office" (Tate)
8.24 The Merry Macs
8.27 Frankie Carle (piano)8.30 Arthur Askey and Richard

_

Murdoch, "Talking Shop"
8.34 Fred Hartley and his’ Musicwith Jack Cooper: BBC pro-
gramme of Light Orchestral and
Vocal Music
9. 1 GRAND OPERA:
Toscanini

©
and
— PhilharmonteSymphony Orchestra of New

York, ‘Italians in Algiers" Over-ture (Rossini)
9.10 Lina Pagliughi (soprano)
9.14 Lawrence Tibbett (bari-
tone)

|9.19 Toscanini and NBC Sym-
phony Orchestra, ‘Traviata’

10. 0 Close down

410. 0 Close down

Prelude to Act 3
9.23 Enrico di-Mazzei and Lily
Pons, ‘"T’Amo Addio Addio"
("Rigoletto’’?). (Verdi)
9.30 John Charles Thomas(baritone)
9.34 Anni Frind, Walther Lua-wig and Wilheim Strienz, Gems
from "Boccaccio" (Suppe)
9.42 Grand Symphony Orches-
tra, "South of the Alps" Suite
(Fiseher)
9.48 "Romance and Melody"

272 GISBORNE
~ 980 kc. 306 m.

7. Op.m. After Dinner Pro-
gramine7.16 Howard Jacobs (saxophone)
7.30 ~Music, mirth and melody8. 0 Concert programme8.30 Tommy Handley’s Half-hour (BBC production)‘9. 2 Songs of the West9.15 Vocal Selections
9.30 Music in the Minor

S)Y/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 28)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: Thrills fromGrand Opera ¢|
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light Musie12.0 Luneh Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools

2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Ilelp for the Home Cook
2.45 Rhythm Parade
3. 0 Classical Hour: The Lon-don Symphony Orchestra con-ducted by the Composer, "Fal-stair’ Symphonie Study, ‘Op. 68(Elgar)4.0 Variety Programme
4.30-5.0 Children’s session
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
7. 0. Local News Service
7.15 Sunlight League Tal"Mental Hygiene of Childhood, "
by Dr. lL. L, G, Sutherland
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:From the Studio: Ernest Rogers(tenor)," Sigh No More, Ladies."
(Stevens), "My Lovely Celia"(Munro), "Linden Lea,’ "SilentNoon" (Vaughan-Williams)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 From the Studio: " The
Violin Sonatas": Talks on how
social history has shaped them,illustrated by Maurice Clare,with Frederick Page at the Piano
8.30 Organ Recital by Dr. J. C.
Bradshaw,Music by Handel: Organ Con-certo in D Major, Larghetto in
B Minor, Minuet from "Samson"
(from the Civic Theatre)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
Sa Handel and His Music
10. Masters in Lighter Mood
11. LONDON NEWS
11 ‘so CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
— 1200 ke. 250 m.

6. 0 p.m. Concert Time withModern Composers, featuringCzech Rhapsody (Weinberger),"Facade" suite (Walton)7. 0 Light Listening7.30 ‘The Moonstone"
8. QO Strike Up the Band8.25 "The Stage Presents" (BBC
programme)9.1 Highlights from Modern
Opera:
Marietta’s Lute Song, ‘IchWerde Sie Nicht," from ‘The
Dead City" (Korngold); "Stand-in’ in de Need of Prayer," from"The Merry Mount" (Hanson);"Tis an Earth Defiled’" from
"Emperor Jones" (Gruenberg),"By So Much Finesse I am
Charmed" from "The Rose
Bearer" (R. Strauss); Polka and
Fugue, "I Am Schwanda," "How
Could I Ever -Leave Thee, MyBeloved?" from ‘"Schwanda the
Bagpiper" (Weinberger)9.30 ‘‘The Feathered Serpent"9.45 Duo for Two Violins in the
Sixth Tone System, Op. 49
(Haba), 3rd Movement from
Octandre (Varese)
10. 0 Quiet Time
10.30 Close down

SYA GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 28)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 A.C.E. Talk: "Vitamin D
Especially in Winter"
10. O Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
3. 0 Classical programme
3.30 Miscellaneous Recordings4.15 These Were Popular.4.43-5.0 "Tales by Uncle Remus"6.0 Sports Review
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6:40 This and That
7. 0 Regimental Band of. H.M.
Grenadier Guards, "Colonel
Bogey on Parade"
7.11 ‘Krazy Kapers"‘7.40 Harry Horlick and_ his
Orchestra, Suite of Serenades
(Herbert)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8 O The Spotlight is On

8.15 Talk by J. D. Macdonald,
M.A., M.Sc., "A Burning Ques-tion"
8.30 "Bandstand" Music, Melodyand Song, by the Augmented
BBC Revue Orchestra, with Maria
Elsner, Robert Easton and
Stephen Whittaker
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Hot Spot
9.35 "The Mystery of MooredgeManor"
10. 0 Close down

4} Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News

:9. @ Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 28)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10.0 A.C.E. Talk: ."‘All AboutBathrooms"
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: World’sGreat Artists: David Popper(Hungary)
12. 0 Dunedin Community Singat the Strand Theatre
(12.15 and 1.15 p.m., LONDON
NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Music of the Celts
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 These Bands Make. Music:
Edmundo Ros and his Orchestra
3.30 Classical Hour: ChamberMusie: ‘

Clarinet Quintet (Holbrooke)
4.30 Children’s session
4.45-5.0 "Search for the Gol-
dcn Boomerang"
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LONe~DON NEWS)7. 0 Luoral News Service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Novelty Orchestra,"Volveras" (Lara), "Sierra Mor-ena" (Dominguez)
7.56 Jack Hulbert, Cicely Court
neidge, irene Russell, Laurence
Green
"The House that Jack Built"
(Jeuns:
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
&. @ Louis Levy and Orchestra,"The Great Victor Herbert"
8. 3 Tommy Handley’s Half-Hour
8.32 "Dad and Dave"9.0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 The Light Opera Orchestra,‘The Gondoliers" Overture (Sul-
.ivan)
9.29 Readings by Professor T.D. Adams,
A Reader’s Anthology: ‘Some
Strange Adventures"
9.52 Howard Barlow and Colum-
bia Broadcasting Symphony,"Andante" from "Surprise"
Symphony (Haydn)
10. 0 "Melody Cruise": Dick Col-
vin and his Music, featuring
Cathrene Maharey
10.20 Dance Music
10.45 Artie Shaw and his Orch-
estra
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN5 CMA
6. O p.m. Variety
7. 0 Popular Music8.0 For the Connoisseur
9. 0 Variety
9.30 Dance Music
10. O Meditation Music
10.30 Close down

INVERCARGILL
680 kc. 441 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses
sion (see page 28)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
4.45 5.0 Children’s — session:"Fumbombo, the Last of the
Dragons"

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.4 a.m., 12.25 and 9.1 p.m.:
1YA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA, 2YH,3ZR and 4YZ.
DISTRICT WEATHER
REPORTS

7.32 a.m., 12.57. and 9.35
p.m.: 1ZB, 2ZB, 8ZB, 4ZB.
(2ZA at 7.32 a.m. and 9.35
p.m.; 2YD at 10 p.m. only).


